

March 15, 2021

Dear KSDAR Members,

Linked to this email are the proposed 2021 KSDAR bylaw amendments and two documents for information only. These documents will also be posted on the KSDAR Members' website (SIP section) and the KSDAR Facebook page. Note – the KSDAR members' website is protected with the username – ksdar and the password – sunflower.

The four linked documents are (#3 & 4 are for information only):

#1 Proposed 2021 KSDAR Bylaw amendments in bylaw order (except for Amendment #1).

#2 Proposed 2021 KSDAR Bylaw amendments which fall in the "automatic or technical/conforming" category.

#3 Our approved 2019 KSDAR Bylaws with the 2021 proposed amendments inserted (so you can see how they will look IF adopted).

#4 Guidelines for the KSDAR Executive Committee to develop special rules for electronic meetings.

March 24, 2021, I will be presenting the 2021 KSDAR proposed bylaw amendment via Zoom. That presentation will be recorded and is on the KSDAR Members' website (SIP section).

We will try a streamlined procedure for handling the proposed bylaw amendments this year. It is our hope, if there is no objection, that only the number of the amendment be read (not the entire amendment). Members will be asked for their permission before each motion. The amendments will be projected on a screen during their presentation and copies will be available. Every member is encouraged to print and bring their own copy of the proposed bylaw amendments. Members will also be asked to give the Bylaws Committee authority to correct article and section designations, punctuation, and cross-references and to make such other technical and conforming changes as may be necessary to reflect the intent of the Society in connection with the Kansas DAR Bylaws (or similar language). Such changes, as currently identified, are attached to this email.

The KSDAR Bylaws Committee and I are honored to serve in this capacity during State Regent Metzger's administration.

Sincerely,

Laura Kaiser, KSDAR Bylaws Chair

Committee members: Carlotta Munson, Jean Pinick, Bobbi Scritchfield and Renee Slinkard. Advisor – KSDAR Parliamentarian, Lyn Patterson